
表 5.4 :  違例駕駛記分制統計數字
Table 5.4 :  Statistics of Driving Offence Points System 2022/09

司機記滿 8 - 14 分 司機記滿15分或以上

Drivers Incurred 8 - 14 Points Drivers Incurred 15 Points and More 過去五年內被記分

 年 / 月 的司機數目

 Year/Month No. of Drivers Who Have

期間 自1984年8月25日 Incurred Points during
During the Period Since 25.8.1984 the Past 5 Years

2017  47 494 1 321 546  2 359  113 435  532 730 
2018  47 105 1 368 651  2 393  115 828  530 196 
2019  41 769 1 410 420  2 319  118 147  524 813 
2020  42 009 1 451 429  1 856  120 003  526 483 
2021  43 663 1 495 092  2 051  122 054  531 434 

2021 / 04  3 114 1 465 228   167  120 660  529 532 
05  3 479 1 468 707   136  120 796  530 595 
06  4 074 1 472 781   189  120 985  531 704 
07  3 330 1 476 111   173  121 158  532 133 
08  3 412 1 479 523   146  121 304  532 753 
09  4 357 1 483 880   182  121 486  532 530 
10  3 238 1 487 118   157  121 643  532 166 
11  3 749 1 490 867   190  121 833  532 537 
12  4 225 1 495 092   221  122 054  531 434 

2022 / 01  3 338 1 498 430   179  122 233  531 103 
02  2 880 1 501 310   152  122 385  530 443 
03  3 363 1 504 673   150  122 535  530 177 
04  3 602 1 508 275   135  122 670  530 840 
05  3 661 1 511 936   180  122 850  531 029 
06  4 302 1 516 238   220  123 070  530 427 
07  3 532 1 519 770   181  123 251  530 280 
08  4 524 1 524 294   253  123 504  530 422 
09  3 483 1 527 777   221  123 725  530 044 

資料來源 : 牌照電腦計劃及牌照事務部       Source :        VALID & Licensing Division
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